Is Your Product Registered?
Contact your Dealer to verify.

Warranties are based on Registrations and reduced to 1 year without
Registration.




MARUYAMA | ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MC-LB

LANDSCAPE BLADE
TYPE 1

TYPE 2
TYPE 3

MC-LB
LANDSCAPE BLADE
PART 845429 - REV10/03

@ Maruyama. © « ¢ » o o+ d i n oa oy



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MC-LB
TYPE 1

LANDSCAPE BLADE

First Model

From March, 1998 to anuary, 2004

Part Lis
SKAN-01 [ 642852 |CEMTER BLADE

SKAN-02 [ 642853 [CEAR HEAD

SKAN-03 [ 642856 [OETENT FTTING SCREW M5« 12

SKAN-04 [ 642855 [CAP BOLT M5x25

SKAN=-05 [ 642856 [HTX BOLT MAxb

SKAN=-06 [ 642857 [CENTER BLADE FITTING BOLT M5x8

SKAN-07 [ 642858 [M5 SPRING WASHER

SKAN-08 [ 642859 [STUD SCREW

SKAN-0O [ 642860 |BODY CASE

SKAN=10 [ 642861 |BOTTIOM DISK FIXING SCREW

SKAN-11 | 642862 |00 CASE(UPPER)

SN-12 [642863 A

SKAN=13 [ 642865 [SPACE METAL

SKAN=14 | 642866 JOUTPLT SHAFT SPACER

SKAN=15 '642867 TRUST METAL

SKAN=16 | 642868 [OUTPUT SHAFT THRUST ROLLER

SKAN=17 | 642869 [ORNE PINION CEAR

SKAN=1G [ 642870 |OUTPUT SHAFT FIYING SCREW

SKAN=20 [ 642871 [PLANETARY CEAR ASSY

SKAN-21 [ 642872 (0L CASE(BOTTOM)

SKAN-22 [ 642873 [M3 LEAD LOCK NUT

SKAN=23 [ 642874 [+ PAN HEAD SCREN M5YS

SKAN-24 | 642875 [UPPER BLADE LONER BLADE

SKAN-25 [ 642876 [BOTOTOM DISC

SKAN-26 [ 642877 |CREASE

SKAN-27 | 220534 [BLADE CONER




ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MC-LB
TYPE 2

LANDSCAPE BLADE

Part List
SKAN-01

Second Model

From February, 200410 Jung, 2006

642854

DETENT FTTING SCREW M5X12

SKAN-(2

642855

CAP BOLT M5X25

SKAN-03

642856

HEX BOLT M3X6

SKAN-04

G47858

SPRING WASHER M5

SKAN-(05

642857

CENTER BLADE FIANG BOLT MEXS

SKAN-06

64285

CEAR HEAD

SKAN-07

647857

CENTER BLADE

OKAN-08

646770

SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MBS

SKAN-09

BA6771

BODY CASE

SKAN-10

642861

BOTTIOM DISK. FIXING SCREW

SKAN-11

b46772

CEAR UNIT

PAN HEAD SCREW M3YS

WM42[MNM

HAN-13

6426870

QUTPUT SHAFT FIXING SCREW

SKAN-14

b46773

ORNE PINION GEAR

KAN-15

1 4

G42866

OUTPUT SHAFT SPACER

SKAN-16

b46774

DECAL(MODEL NAME)

KAN-17

646775

DECALCAUTION)

SKAN-18

642875

UNDER BLADE UPPER BLADE

SKAN-19

642876

BOTTOM DISK

SKAN-20

642677

CREASE

SKAN-71

1053

BLADE COVER




ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MC-LB
TYPE 3

LANDSCAPE BLADE

SKAN
AN

[ st

AT

T

Part List
SKAN-01

‘ Third Mol \

From July, 2006

642854

DETENT FITTING SCREW M5X12

SKAN-07

G42855

CAP BOLT MBX25

SKAN-03

b47856

HEX BOLT M5XE

OKAN-04

f42858

SPRING WASHER M5

SKAN-05

G42857

CENTER BLADE FIYING BOLT MGYE

SKAN-06

405034

GEAR HEAD N

KAN-()7

642852

CENTER BLADE

SKAN-08

646770

SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M55

SKAN-09

B46771

BODY CASE

SKAN-10

£42861

BOTTIOM DISK FIXING SCREW

SKAN-11

405035

CEAR UNIT N

SKAN-17

405036

+- PAN HEAD SCREN MEX10

OKAN-13

[

405037

SNAP RING 10MM

SKAN-14

646773

ORNE PINION CEAR

SKAN-15

4

642866

QUTPUT SHAFT SPACER

SKAN-16

G46774

DECAL(MODEL NAME)

SKAN-17

B46775

DECAL(CAUTION)

OKAN-18

405038

UNDER BLADE UPPER BLADE

SKAN-19

405039

BOTTOM DISK

SKAN-20

405040

CREASE

OKAN-21

22053

BLADE PROTECTION COVER

SKAN-27

405041

BOTTOM DISC FIXING BRACKET

SKAN-23

405042

LONG NOSE PLIERS




ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MC-LB

SHAFT




MARUYAMA

COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF# Part # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NoTES
1 220218 Driveshaft Tube 1
2 216090 Driveshaft 1
3 216079 Stopper 1
4 221501 Decal (Caution) 1
b 221502 Decal (Caution) 1

6



Maruyama U.S., Inc.
3570 Shelby Lane
Denton, TX 76207
940-383-7400 voice
940-383-7466 fax

wWww. maruyama-us.com



